

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID 20-001540 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

 File created:
 11/4/2020
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/3/2020
 Final action:
 12/3/2020

Title: Actions pertaining to the City of Fresno contract award of Parking Facilities Management Services,

Bid File 9554.

1. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption per staff determination, pursuant to Section 15301

of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).

2. Award a five year service requirements contract to ACE Parking in the amount of \$13,230,332, to operate downtown parking facilities and regional parks parking facilities.

3. Authorize the Planning and Development Director, or designee, to execute the contract on the

City's behalf.

Sponsors: Planning and Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ace Parking Proposal, 2. Ace Parking Cost Proposal, 3. Cost Comparison Matrix, 4. Compliance

Matrix, 5. Bid Evaluation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/3/2020	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass